©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
October, 2006 − Rev. 8
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74AC20/D
MC74AC20, MC74ACT20
Dual 4−Input NAND Gate
Features
• Outputs Source/Sink 24 mA

CIN Input Capacitance 4.5 pF VCC = 5.0 V
CPD Power Dissipation Capacitance 40 pF VCC = 5.0 V
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MC74AC20N PDIP−14
25 Units/Rail
MC74AC20NG PDIP−14
(Pb−Free)
MC74ACT20N PDIP−14
MC74ACT20NG PDIP−14
(Pb−Free)
MC74AC20D SOIC−14
55 Units/RailMC74AC20DG SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC74AC20DR2 SOIC−14
2500/Tape & ReelMC74AC20DR2G SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC74ACT20D SOIC−14
55 Units/RailMC74ACT20DG SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC74ACT20DR2 SOIC−14
2500/Tape & ReelMC74ACT20DR2G SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC74AC20M SOEIAJ−14
50 Units/RailMC74AC20MG SOEIAJ−14
(Pb−Free)
MC74AC20MEL SOEIAJ−14
2000/Tape & ReelMC74AC20MELG SOEIAJ−14
(Pb−Free)
MC74AC20, MC74ACT20